# CH \$115.00 3569944

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Community TechKnowledge, Inc.		06/19/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Social Solutions Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	425 Williams Ct	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21220	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3569944	APRICOT
Serial Number:	86770021	APRICOT PROTEGE
Registration Number:	4164023	ASKDEB?RAH
Registration Number:	2699917	СТК

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-332-8784
Email: sflax@saul.com
Correspondent Name: Sherry Flax
Address Line 1: 500 E. Pratt St.
Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	362037.00031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry Flax
SIGNATURE:	/sherry flax/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0726

900359907

# Total Attachments: 3 source=ctk#page1.tif source=ctk#page2.tif source=ctk#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0727

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of June 19, 2015 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Community TechKnowledge, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Social Solutions Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee to acquire the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"), together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof, and including all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignor's Obligations</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to have, and to hold forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof, and including all goodwill of the business associated therewith. Assignor agrees to execute and/or electronically transit any and all registration templates, powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers requested by Assignee to record the transfer to Assignee of the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Assignee's Rights</u>. Assignee may use the Trademarks in connection with providing its goods and services and take all actions to enforce its rights in the Trademarks as of the Effective Date.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors, permitted assigns, heirs, beneficiaries, and affiliates including partners, officers, directors, parents, and subsidiaries.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Maryland.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

Community TechKnowledge, Inc.

Print Na

itle\_\_\_\_\_*' C* 

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED]

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED]

Social Solutions Global, Inc.

Print Name:

itle 7

# **EXHIBIT A**

APRICOT, U.S. Reg. No. 3569944

APRICOT PROTÉGÉ, U.S. Ser. No. 86770021

ASKDEB?RAH, U.S. Reg. No. 4164023

CTK (DESIGN), U.S. Reg. No. 2699917

APRICOT, Int'l Reg. No. 1263324

-3-

1322045.1 03/18/2016

RECORDED: 04/05/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0730